## SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION | ALABAMA AG CREDIT, ACA CONDITIONS

Alabama Ag Credit supports continuing education through our scholarship program offered to children or grandchildren of active Alabama Ag Credit members. Alabama Ag Credit will award ten \$1,000 scholarships for the 2021 academic year.

The application (and all attachments thereto) must be signed, completed and submitted to Alabama Ag Credit via email, online, or mail to 7480 Halcyon Pointe Dr, Suite 201, Montgomery, AL 36117. If an applicant fails to complete the entire application or fails to submit all of the items in the format requested hereunder by the deadline date, the application will not be considered for any purposes or under any circumstances with respect to the scholarships of Alabama Ag Credit, ACA.

Please note that the application packet must be signed by both the student applying for the scholarship and the parent/guardian of the applicant (on page 4) and, if either of such signatures is not on the application, the application will be considered incomplete and will not be considered in the application process.

## THE APPLICATION WITH ALL REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS AND SUBMISSIONS MUST BE RECEIVED AT ALABAMA AG CREDIT NO LATER THAN MARCH 5, 2023. NO POSTMARKS.

Alabama Ag Credit does not and will not discriminate, on the basis of race, color, religion, gender, age, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, veteran status, service in the uniformed services, or any other protected classification under state or federal law, subject to the Scholarship Conditions set forth below, on any other basis in either the application process or in the consideration and granting of the scholarships provided by Alabama Ag Credit.

By submitting the application package and the attachments and submissions relating to the application, the applicant and his or her parent/guardian signing the application are certifying that the information submitted is true and correct and the applicant and his or her parent/guardian are agreeing to the scholarship conditions set forth below.

## SCHOLARSHIP CONDITIONS

The terms and conditions on which the scholarships are to be made for the 2021 scholarship year, are as follows:

- 1. The scholarship shall be granted only to students who will be pursuing a certificate, associate's degree, or bachelor's degree at any accredited college, university, or technical/vocational institution in the United States in 2023 and will have completed their senior year of high school by the end of the 2023 academic school year or prior.
- 2. The scholarships shall be announced and awarded in the spring, but the scholarship given to graduating high school students is contingent upon and subject to the scholarship recipient graduating from high school and passing any required graduation exam.
- 3. The one-time scholarship will be available in June or following the student's high school graduation.
- 4. The scholarship will be paid by Alabama Ag Credit directly to the educational institution for credit to the student's account at the institution with notification of receipt to be received from the educational institution.
- 5. In order to qualify for the scholarship, the student must attend a four-year college, a junior college, a technical school or vocational school of the scholarship recipient's choice provided that such school chosen is an accredited institution.
- 6. In order to qualify for the scholarship, the applicant must be a dependent child or grandchild of an active borrower of Alabama Ag Credit, ACA at the time the application is made.
- 7. The scholarships will not be awarded solely based on financial need, nor will need be a predominate basis upon which any determination is made.
- 8. Recipients of the scholarship cannot receive the scholarship again in a following year.
- Family members of Alabama Ag Credit employees and board of directors are not eligible.

## SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION | ALABAMA AG CREDIT, ACA RELEASE OF INFORMATION

We, the undersigned individuals, the applicant and a parent/guardian of the applicant, by signing below authorize the release of any and all academic information from (Name of High School) and do hereby authorize the guidance counselor and principal of such high school to discuss such information with Alabama Ag Credit. We, the undersigned, by signing below authorize the release of any and all test scores and other information from the American College of Testing or the Stanford Achievement Test to Alabama Ag Credit. Signature of applicant: Date: Signature of parent/guardian: Date: By signing below, we acknowledge that we have each read the entire application package and do hereby certify that we understand the contents of the application package. Also, by signing below, we each certify that the information provided in the application and each of the attachments submitted with the application are true and correct. If any of the information provided in the application or any of the attachments is found not to be true and correct, the applicant will be immediately disqualified and, if any scholarship has been awarded, such scholarship shall be rescinded. Signature of applicant: Date: Signature of parent/guardian: Date: Alabama Ag Credit reserves the right to confirm eligibility requirements. E-MAIL APPLICATION PACKETS TO: MAIL APPLICATION PACKETS TO: Scholarships@AlabamaAgCredit.com Alabama Ag Credit Scholarship Coordinator To verify receipt of application, you will receive an 2660 EastChase Lane, Suite 401

Montgomery, AL 36117

automatic reply from the above e-mail address.